
ATTENDANCE LIST 
One-Day Seminar in Preparation of the National Training Program in Nano-Sciences 

On Monday 19th November 2012 at 09H30 till 15H30 at the Mira Conference Hall of Hilton Dreamland Hotel (6th October City) 
 

ID Name of University VP for Higher Studies and 
Research 

Name & Title of 
Representative 

Email address/ Mobile Number 

1.  Alexandria University Prof. Seddiq Abdel-Salam 
01005396963 
v-presgrad@alexu.edu.eg 

Prof. Moataz Soliman 01006773366 
msoliman@yahoo.com 

2.  Assiut University Prof. Dr. Ahmed Abdo 
Geies 
01005871157 
geies@aun.edu.eg 

  

  

  

3.  Benha University 
Faculty of Engineering 

Prof. Ibrahim Galal 
Shaaban 
01001427283 
IBRAHIM.SHAABAN@feng.b

u.edu.eg 

Dr. Khaled Hassan 
Easawi 

01227301301 
dr_easawi@bu.edu.eg 
dr_easawi@yahoo.com 

4.  Benha University Prof. Dr. Abdel-Rahim 
Saad Shoulah 
01221709979 
vp.pg@bu.edu.eg 
shoulah_a@yahoo.com 
 

  

  

  

5.  Beni Suef University Prof. Mohamed Hamdi 
Khedr 
Dean of Higher Studies, 
Faculty of Advanced 
Sciences 
01005200230 
dkhedr@yahoo.com 

Dr. Ahmed A. Farghali 
Lecturer 
Nano-Science Unit 

01002869905 
ahmedfarghali74@yahoo.com 

Chemistry Department 
Faculty of Science 
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ID Name of University VP for Higher Studies and 
Research 

Name & Title of 
Representative 

Email address/ Mobile Number 

6.  Cairo University  Prof. Amr Amin Adly 
01007822762 

 

amradly@ieee.org  

  

7.  Helwan University Dr. Maged Negm 
magednegm@hq.helwan.ed
u.eg 

Prof. Mokhtar Bakr 01220882559 
mokhtarbakr@yahoo.com 

Prof. Abdelmoniem Amin 01223107631 
abamin2003@yahoo.com 

Dr. Fathia Zaki El-
Sharkawi 
Head of BioChemistry 
Dept. Faculty of Pharmacy 

0122394823 
felsharkawi@gmail.com 

8.  Kafr elshiekh 
University 

Prof. Dr. El-Sayed Hegazy 
01001949020 
Elsayed.hegazy@vet.kfs.edu

.eg 

  

  

  

9.  Mansoura University Dr. Magda Nasr 
01005245696 
magdaahnasr@mans.edu.eg 
muvphe@mans.edu.eg 

Prof. Magda Ali Akl 01002581506 
01005046009 
magdaakl@yahoo.com 

Prof. Mohamed Nabil 
Sabry 

01223169956 

10.  Minia University  Prof. Dr. Gamal Fakhry 
Abdel-Naiem (Fac. Agr.) 

01117547109 
gamalfakhry62540@yahoo.com 

11.  Port Said University  Dr. Mohamed Shafick 
Zormoba 
Chemistry Department 
NanoScience, Faculty of 
Science 

01284106396 
mohamedzoromba@yahoo.com 
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ID Name of University VP for Higher Studies and 
Research 

Name & Title of 
Representative 

Email address/ Mobile Number 

12.  South Valley University Prof. Dr. Mahmoud 
Khodari Hamed 
01063801010 
Khodari2004@yahoo.com 

Dr. Serag Eldeen 
Abdelaziz Ahmed Sultan 

01140467272 
Se995@lycos.com 

Dr. Hamdy El-Shahtawy 0102668020 
hamdyalfy@yahoo.com 

Dr. Farag Kohdary 01067377477 
farag40@yahoo.com 

Dr. Mohamed A. Hussein mohamedhuss2003@yahoo.com 

Dr. Ahmed A. A. Abdel-
Wareth 

a_bkry@yahoo.com 

13.  Suez Canal University Prof. Dr. Mamdouh M. 
Ghorab 
01022474272 
mghorab@hotmail.com 

Dr. Mohamed Abdel-
Sabour Fahmy 

01114873487 
mafahmy2001@yahoo.com 

Prof. Tarek R. Rahmy tarekrah@hotmail.com 

Prof. Yasser M. Moustafa moustafayasser@yahoo.com 

14.  Tanta University  Prof. Riyad A. M. Ghazi 0145792644 
riyadghazy@yahoo.com 

Dr. Ibrahim S. El-Hawary 01093606358 
hawary1945@hotmail.com 

15.  Zagazig University Prof. Dr. Ashraf El-Shihy 
01001488958 
amshihy@zu.edu.eg 
amshihy@yahoo.com 

  

  

  

 

Representatives from the following authorities attended as well the above Seminar: 

 Dr. Abdel-Latif El-Shafei, Manager of Education Development Fund (EDF), Egypt Cabinet of Ministers 

 Dr. Mahmoud Sakr, STDF Director & Assistant 

 Eng. Adel Kamel Fayed, Central Quality Department Manager, Bahgat Group, Egypt 

 Dr. Mona Bakr, NanoTech Manager and team 

 STCE Egypt 4 Delegates; Mr. Ahmed Saleh, Ms. Soheir Taha, Ms. Mervat Abdel-Aziz and Mr. Ahmed Shalaby Ali 

 Dr. Nazar Hassan, UNESCO Cairo Office STU Chief & Ms. Hoda Abdel-Meguid, Programme Assistant 
20th November 2012 (STU/UCO/ASST) 
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